RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS (in alphabetical order)

Level of License City of A o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
Abilene Regional Laser 200573 ' 1quent pay Conditions 04/29/2014
- Texas Certificate of Laser
Medical Center . -
Registration
25 TAC §289.232 -
Aboussie, Kenneth E., Wichita Falls, Equipment Administrative
DDS X-Ray R05489 Texas performance Penalty $500.00 03/17/2014
evaluations
25 TAC §289.227 -
Absolute Health and Houston, Equipment Administrative
Rehab X-Ray R32668 Texas Performance Penalty $1,000.00 10/24/2013
Evaluations
25 TAC §289.255 — s
Accurate NDE & LA-10207- Broussard, Administrative
Inspection, LLC Ram Lol Louisiana Sealed source and Penalty $4,00000 | -0/21/2013
area surveys
25 TAC §289.204 -
Acute & Chronic Pain Amarillo, Delinquent payment .
Management Center Laser 201634 Texas Certificate of Laser Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Adams, M.K., D.D.S. X-Ray R25068 Houston, | Delinquent payment Revocation 06/07/2013
Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Measurements
25 TAC §289.227 - Administrative
X-Ray field size Penalty $3,750.00
. with $1,875.00
A'fredoM\é' %g”za'ez' X-Ray R28244 MT'zf(';S“' 25 TAC §289.227 — probated until 11/05/2013
' Equipment 11/05/2014;
Performance Respondent pays
Evaluations $1,875.00
25 TAC §289.227 -
Technique chart
25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source
1D No. surveys . .
Alvarez, Gualberto Ram 011547; Qdessa, ey | 0311772014
Under L00087 25 TAC §289.255 - YL
Individual
monitoring devices
25 TAC §289.204 -
American Oral Surgery Avrlington, Delinquent payment .
Group, PC X-Ray R32643 Texas Certificate of Revocation 11/30/2013
Registration
. 25 TAC §289.255 —
American X-Ray & . - .
Inspection Services Ram L05974 MT"gLZ“Sd' Sei'ﬁfvzo‘;me Pgi?:'”éitgg’%o 01/02/2014
d/b/a Axis, Inc. Y Y $L.0c0.
25 TAC §289.255 -
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Unsupervised
radiographer trainee

American X-Ray &
Inspection Services
d/b/a Axis, Inc.

Ram

L05974

Midland,
Texas

25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source and
area surveys

25 TAC §289.255 -
Radiographic
personnel
requirements

25 TAC §289.255 —
Individual
monitoring devices

Administrative
Penalty $2,250.00

01/02/2014

Amerivest Group, Inc.
d/b/a AVG Houston
Cancer Center

X-Ray

R32564

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

11/30/2013

Animal Healthcare of
Texas d/b/a VCA
Bedford Meadows
Animal Hospital

X-Ray

R11974

Bedford,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

04/17/2014

Arends Inspection,
LLC

Ram

L06333

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC §289.255 -
Failure to adequately
secure source

25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source
surveys

25 TAC §289.255 -
Unsupervised
radiographer trainee

25 TAC §289.255 —
Individual
monitoring devices

Administrative
Penalty $8,250.00

08/19/2013

Assured Industries,
Inc.

X-Ray

R30539

Plano, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

06/07/2013

Back and Injury Clinic

X-Ray

R19058

Dallas, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

04/25/2014

Ballew, K. Kyle,
D.P.M.

X-Ray

R36778

Waco, Texas

25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Measurements

25 TAC §289.227 -
Occupational and
Public Exposure

Administrative
Penalty $1,000.00

06/28/2013

Bay Area Health Care
Group, LTD d/b/a
Corpus Christi Medical
Center

X-Ray

R20955

Corpus
Christi, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

06/20/2013
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation Disciplinary Action Action
Baylor Regional 25 TAC §289.230 -
Medical Center at Written Administrative
Grapevine d/b/a Baylor Mammo M00891 Keller, Texas 09/09/2013
J h : mammography Penalty $2,000.00
Diagnostic Imaging medical reports
Center at Keller P
25 TAC §289.204 -
Baytown Dental X-Ray R15768 Baytown, | Delinquent payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Association Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.231 - S
Benchmark X-Ray R30544 Angleton, Occupational Administrative | 55/16/2014
Electronics, Inc. Texas Penalty $4,000.00
exposure
25 TAC §289.231 -
Remote inspection
Administrative
Clark, Ben, Jr., DPM X-Ray R18754 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.204 — Penalty $4,000.00 05/27/2014
Delinquent payment and Conditions
Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Beauty and Health, Laser 702593 McAllen, Delmqu_er_n payment Revocation 05/27/2014
LLC Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.205 - S
Benco Dental X-Ray R20829 Houston, Failure to respond to Administrative 05/27/2014
Texas : s Penalty $4,000.00
Notices of Violation
25 TAC §289.255 -
Sealed source
Bjorlie, Eric Mikael, Under Llcens.e Midland, surveys Administrative
Radiographer Ram No. L05972; Texas Penalty $1,000.00 05/16/2014
grap ID No. 15248 25 TAC §289.255 — y 9L 0e0.
Individual
monitoring devices |
25 TAC §289.204 -
Blevins, Bryan O., X-Ra R23347 | Lufkin, Texas | Delinauent payment Conditions 04/29/2014
DDS y ' Certificate of
Registration
Boone, Benjamin D., 25 TAC §289.204 —
Jr., MD d/b/a Ellis ) Waxahachie, Delinquent payment -,
County Bone and Joint X-Ray R14713 Texas Certificate of Conditions 04/17/2014
Clinic Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Boyte, Debbie Laser 201643 Corsicana, De"”q“.et“ payment Revocation 06/07/2013
Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.232 -
Brident Dental Orange, Intentional exposure Administrative
Services, LLC X-Ray R37181 California for non-healing arts Penalty $5,000.00 03/03/2014
purposes
25 TAC §289.232 -
Brident Dental Orange, Intentional exposure Administrative
Services, LLC X-Ray R3r221 California for non-healing arts Penalty $5,000.00 03/03/2014

purposes
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
25 TAC §289.232 -
Brident Dental Orange, Intentional exposure Administrative
Services, LLC X-Ray R37656 California for non-healing arts Penalty $5,000.00 03/03/2014
purposes
25 TAC §289.231 -
Radiation level
. surveys s
Britt Holdings, LLC X-Ray R33083 A”T':)?;;’”' PQ}‘;T:'”&%%B’%O 03/20/2014
25 TAC §289.231 — y oL
Occupational
exposure
25 TAC §§289.202
Burge-Martinez San Antonio, and 289.252 — Administrative
Consulting, Inc. Ram 105907 Texas Inadequately secured Penalty $1,000.00 10/24/2013
source
Cancer Physicians X-Ra R32327 g&ltli%%e 25 TAC §289.229 - Administrative 10/07/2013
Associated, PA y Texas‘ Interlocks Penalty $1,250.00
25 TAC §289.226 -
Unregistered
Administrative
Cantu, Philip, M.D. 25 TAC §289.227 - Penalty $10,500.00
d/b/a Southeast Texas Not Orange, Entrance Exposure with $5,250.00
Family Health & X-Ray Registered Texas Measurements probated until 03/09/2013
Wellness 9/9/2014; Respondent
25 TAC §289.227 - pays $5,250.00
Occupational
Exposure
25 TAC §289.232 -
Casa Dental, PA d/b/a Equipment Administrative
Casa Dental X-Ray R28506 Dallas, Texas performance Penalty $1,000.00 02/18/2014
evaluations
Administrative
CEMEX El Paso, Inc. Ram L04021 ElPaso, | 25TAC8289.252— | po 16100000 | 04/08/2014
Texas Expired license o,
and Conditions
25 TAC §289.232 -
Kilovolt peak
Center for Cosmetic Houston, specifications Administrative
Dentistry West Austin X-Ray R36629 Texas Penalty $8,000.00 06/10/2013
y 25 TAC §289.232 — y 98,00
Exposure timing
device specifications
. . 25 TAC §289.232 -
Chiropractic & . ; . .
Rehabilitation Centre X-Ray R27757 Bellaire, Equipment Administrative 03/28/2014
Texas performance Penalty $1,000.00
of Houston, PA -
evaluations
25 TAC §289.227 -
Chiropractic and Cleburne, Equipment Administrative
Sports Clinic, PA X-Ray R16787 Texas Performance Penalty $1,000.00 08/15/2013
Evaluations
25 TAC §289.230 -
Mammography
. medical outcomes S
Christus Spohn Health Mammo M00837 Corpus audit program Administrative 09/11/2013

System Corporation

Christi, Texas

25 TAC §289.230 —
Corrective actions for

Penalty $2,625.00

Revised May 30, 2014




Name

Level of
Licensure

License
Number

City of
Residence

Nature of Violation

Disciplinary Action

Date of
Action

system failures

25 TAC §289.230 -
Quality assurance
tests

Comanche County
Medical Center
Company

X-Ray

R00768

Comanche,
Texas

25 TAC §289.227 —
Entrance Exposure
Measurements

25 TAC §289.227 —
Technique chart

Administrative
Penalty $1,875.00

04/25/2014

ConocoPhillips d/b/a
Phillips Pipeline Co.

X-Ray

R27228

Pasadena,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

06/17/2013

Cook Chiropractic,
Inc.

X-Ray

R19075

Bay City,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

04/29/2014

Corpus Christi
Radiology Center, Inc.

Ram

L04493

Corpus
Christi, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

06/07/2013

Cosmic Repair
Service/Cosmic
Medical Equipment
Repair

X-Ray

N/A

Fort Worth,
Texas

25 TAC §289.232 -
Unregistered

Administrative
Penalty $4,000.00

06/24/2013

Covenant Medical
Group

Laser

201658

Lubbock,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

07/10/2013

Crawford, Elwyn Lee,
DDS

X-Ray

R25466

Paris, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

05/30/2014

Cye S. Jekel, DDS

X-Ray

R10026

Dallas, Texas

25 TAC §289.232 -
Equipment
performance
evaluations

25 TAC §289.232 -
Kilovolt peak
specifications

Administrative
Penalty $1,000.00

10/07/2013

Dale McCall, DDS, PA

X-Ray

R30733

Waco, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

11/30/2013

David L. Purczinsky,
DDS, PA

X-Ray

R29273

Granbury,
Texas

25 TAC §289.232 -

Intentional exposure

for non-healing arts
purposes

Administrative
Penalty $2,500.00

04/22/2014
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Name Ll?sg/r?;lj):e lil_ Lﬁ?’s; Rgslitgezt:e Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action iii?o(;]f
25 TAC §289.232 -
Dental Center of - Equipment Administrative
Lufkin, PA X-Ray R13306 Lufkin, Texas performance Penalty $1,000.00 02/18/2014
evaluations
25 TAC §289.230 -
Communication of
mammography exam
results to patients
Desert Imaging Mammo M00747 El Paso, 25 TAC §289.230 — Conditions 12/09/2013
Services, LP Texas o
Communication of
mammography exam
results to physicians
and health care
providers
25 TAC §289.255 -
Sealed source
surveys
25 TAC §289.255 —
Desert NDT, LLC Abilene R?)ilrosg:ilperlnc Administrative
d/b/a Midwest Ram L06462 ' . 09/03/2013
- . Texas requirements Penalty $5,750.00
Inspection Services
25 TAC §289.255 -
Visual and
operational checks of
radiography
equipment
Dickinson Surgery 25 TAC §289.204 -
Center, LLC d/b/a Dickinson, Delinquent payment -,
Houston Physicians X-Ray R13337 Texas Certificate of Conditions 04/25/2014
Surgery Center Registration
25 TAC §289.232 -
Unregistered
Diep Pham, DDS, PA - .
d/b/a Guif Coast X-Ray R3goa7 | LaKeJackson, | oo +ac 8289230 Administrative | 5175013
Texas ; Penalty $1,375.00
Dental Equipment
performance
evaluations
25 TAC §289.204 -
Dr. Shel Wellness and Laser 702583 Sugar Land, Dellnqu_er_n payment Conditions 11/18/2013
Med Spa Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 -
Dose Measurements
East £l Paso El Paso Administrative
Physicians Medical X-Ray R28098 ' 25 TAC §289.227 - 06/10/2013
Texas ; Penalty $9,000.00
Center, LLC Equipment
Performance
Evaluations
East Texas Medical
Center Healthcare |232, Irrgﬁeifizir%n t
Associates d/b/a X-Ray R23330 Tyler, Texas ificate of Conditions 04/17/2014
ETMC First Physicians Certl. Icate o
" Registration
Clinic
Administrative
Penalty $36,000.00
. 25 TAC §289.252 — -
Enviroklean Product Ram 106350 Houston, Unauthorized with $18,000.QO 05/27/2014
Development, Inc. Texas radioactive material probated until
05/27/2015 and
Respondent pays
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Level of License City of . . Lo . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
$18.000.00
25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source and
Escot NDE, Inc. d/b/a Corpus area surveys Administrative
Basin Industrial X-Ray Ram 105002 Christi, Texas Penalty $3,250.00 02/24/2014
' 25 TAC §289.255 — L
Individual
monitoring devices
25 TAC §289.232 —
. . Chandler, Equipment Administrative
Exelbierd, Felix, DDS X-Ray R08143 Texas performance Penalty $1,00.00 05/06/2014
evaluations
. . 25 TAC §289.227 — . .
Faith Surgical Center, X-Ray R36084 The Colony, Entrance Exposure Administrative 09/30/2013
LLC Texas Penalty $500.00
Measurements
25 TAC §289.227 —
Equipment
. Performance
Feher, Richard, DC L . . .
d/b/a Family X-Ray R20020 Victoria, Evaluations Administrative 03/11/2014
Chiropractic Center Texas Penalty $1,625.00
P 25 TAC §289.227 —
Linearity
25 TAC §289.204 -
Fisher _Controls X-Ray R27178 McKinney, Dellnqugpt payment Revocation 06/07/2013
International, Inc. Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 —
Equipment
- Performance - .
Frederick, Hugh A. . Administrative
“Bo,” MD X-Ray R13808 Dallas, Texas Evaluations Penalty $2,000.00 05/23/2014
25 TAC §289.227 —
Technique factor
GRB Dental X-Ray N/A Houston, | 25 TAC §289.226 — Conditions 11/13/2013
Texas Unregistered
25 TAC §289.204 -
Farmers Delinquent payment
Gem Clear, LP Ram L06189 Branch, guent pay! Conditions 06/07/2013
Certificate of
Texas . :
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 -
Gene A. Lott, DC, PA h .. .
dfb/a Lott Chiropractic X-Ray R29902 Lake Worth, Equipment Administrative | 17/59/51
- Texas Performance Penalty $1,000.00
Clinic :
Evaluations
25 TAC §289.204 -
Gilbert, Dennis E., El Paso, Delinquent payment o
DDS X-Ray R09610 Texas Certificate of Conditions 05/05/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Gutierrez, Arturo R., El Paso, Delinquent payment .
DDS X-Ray R13010 Texas Certificate of Conditions 04/17/2014

Registration
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Halliburton Energy
Services, Inc.

Ram

L02113

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC §289.252 —
Trustworthiness and
reliability

25 TAC §289.253 —
Transport precautions

25 TAC §289.202 -
Surveillance of
radioactive materials

25 TAC §289.202 -
Dose limits

25 TAC §289.257 —
Transport
requirements

Administrative
Penalty $63,500.00

08/19/2013

Hammami Imaging
and Associates, MD,
PA

X-Ray

R31436

Edinburg,
Texas

25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Limits

25 TAC §289.227 -
Technique chart

25 TAC §289.227 -
Gonal shielding

Conditions

03/03/2014

Health & Performance
Clinic

X-Ray

R31783

Richardson,
Texas

25 TAC §289.227 —
Equipment
Performance
Evaluations

25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Measurements

25 TAC 8§289.227 —
Exposure timing
device

25 TAC §289.227 -
X-Ray field size and
misalignment

Administrative
Penalty $1,625.00

10/21/2013

Health Source
Chiropractic of West
Memorial

X-Ray

R32904

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

05/27/2014

Healthsouth Sugery
Center Mesquite

Laser

701638

Mesquite,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

06/07/2013

Heart of Texas
Healthcare System
d/b/a Heart of Texas
Memorial Hospital

Mammo

MO01278

Brady, Texas

25 TAC §289.230 —
Corrective actions for
system failures

25 TAC §289.230 —
Processor
performance test and
corrective actions

25 TAC §289.230 -
Quality control tests

Administrative
Penalty $2,000.00

08/19/2013
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation Disciplinary Action Action
and corrective actions
25 TAC §289.230 —
Lead interpreting
physician duties
25 TAC §289.202 - Administrative
Dose records Penalty $500.00 with
$6,000.00 probated
Heartmasters, PA Ram L05760 Dallas, Texas 25 TAC §289.256 — until 09/03/2014 and 09/03/2013
Radiation Safety Respondent pays
Officer duties $500.00
25 TAC §289.255 -
Sealed source
1D No. . surveys . -
Hensley, Dillon Cole Ram 015490; A%'Xe::' PQ}‘;T;"”&%%B’%O 04/29/2014
Under L05624 25 TAC §289.255 — Y 54,000,
Individual
monitoring devices
Herbert J. Shapiro, 25 TAC §289.204 -
DC, RC d/b/a_Shaplro X-Ray R17342 Sugar Land, Dellnqu_em payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Chiropractic and Texas Certificate of
Rehab Registration
Under License 25 L’?‘eca 23?\?8255 B
Hernandez, Edgar, No. L06462; Perryton, y Administrative
. Ram 06/04/2013
Radiographer ID No. Texas Penalty $1,000.00
25 TAC §289.255 —
032206 .
Equipment removal
Under License
Hicks, Jonathon Ram No. L03246; Victoria, FZ:I I-llj-f‘e(io%(?s.ﬁgfel_ Voluntary Surrender 06/20/2013
Edward ID No. Texas secure souqrce y and Conditions
012721
Houston_Assomates of 25 TAC §289.204 —
Cardiovascular Houston Delinquent payment
Medicine d/b/a Ram L05840 ' quent pay Revocation 05/27/2014
. Texas Certificate of
Houston Cardiac - ;
L Registration
Association
25 TAC §289.227 —
Equipment
Performance
Evaluations
Howie Orthopedic Cleveland, Administrative
Clinic, LLC X-Ray R27409 Texas 25 TAC §289.227 - Penalty $2,625.00 11/05/2013
Annual tests for
protective devices
25 TAC §289.227 —
Beam limitation
ILP Equine Hospital,
LLC d/b/a Peak Granbury, 25 TAC §289.233 - Administrative
Performance Equine X-Ray R37402 Texas Unregistered Penalty $500.00 08/16/2013
Hospital
25 TAC §289.204 —
Impro Technologies, Houston, Delinquent payment .
Lp X-Ray R30852 Texas Certificate of Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
International Medical San Antonio, Delinquent payment .
Physics Services X-Ray R22307 Texas Certificate of Conditions 07/01/2013

Registration
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Level of License City of N T . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
J.D. Ramming Paving 25 TAC §289.257 - N
Co., LTD d/b/a . - Administrative
A . Ram L04666 Austin, Texas Hazardous material 09/03/2013
Ramming Paving Co., S Penalty $4,000.00
training
LTD
. 25 TAC §289.227 — S
J. Teig Port, MD, PA X-Ray R25922 Mesquite, Entrance Exposure Administrative 07/29/2013
Texas Penalty $4,000.00
Measurements
25 TAC §289.232 -
Jeremy J. Smith, DDS, . Equipment Administrative
PC X-Ray R23827 Austin, Texas performance Penalty $1,000.00 09/30/2013
evaluations
Administrative
25TACS289.230 | o i 66 500.00
Quality assurance -
with $6,500.00
Jerry K. Myers, MD, program bated until |
Associated d/b/a Wichita Falls probated until results
Mammo M00664 ' . from January 2014 01/30/2014
Breast Center of Texas Failure of an .
. AMR received
Texoma additional
mammography . -
review (AMR) Patient a_n_d pr_]ysu:lan
notification
The 25 TAC §289.204 —
John D. Taylor, DDS, X-Ray R27442 Woodlands, | Delinquent payment Conditions 04/03/2014
PA Certificate of
Texas o
Registration
ID No. . 25 TAC §289.255 - s
Johnston, Brant Ram 034993; A%')g‘se' Individual I;:ﬂg};”';ggg‘geo 03/28/2014
Under L05624 monitoring devices y '
25 TAC §289.204 -
K&G Laser Care, Inc. Laser 202615 Rockwall, | - Delinquent payment Revocation 05/27/2014
Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Kelly Aviation Center, X-Ray R32910 San Antonio, Dellnqugpt payment Conditions 04/17/2014
LP Texas Certificate of
Registration
Kimberlin 25 TAC §289.204 -
Chiropractic, PLLC Sherman, Delinquent payment .
d/b/a Total Health X-Ray R30749 Texas Certificate of Revocation 06/20/2013
Chiropractic Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
King, Kenneth Joe, Houston, Delinquent payment -,
DDS X-Ray R21676 Texas Certificate of Conditions 05/05/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.232 -
Lerich, Randall W., Floresville, Equipment Administrative
DDS X-Ray R14769 Texas performance Penalty $4,000.00 03/17/2014
evaluations
25 TAC §289.204 -
Lifetime Chiropractic, Garland, Delinquent payment .
PA X-Ray R33050 Texas Certificate of Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Linda A. Crawford, X-Ray R21790 | Dallas, Texas | Delinauent payment Conditions 04/17/2014

DDS, MS, PC

Certificate of
Registration
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Level of License City of N T . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
Loftus, Michael Grand Prairie IZDSeITr;A ﬁei%Szlzr%r:t
Jerome, DC d/b/a SGP X-Ray R29406 ' guent pay Revocation 05/27/2014
. . Texas Certificate of
Chiropractic - :
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Lone Star Animal X-Ray R28523 Cedar Park, | Delinquent payment Revocation 05/27/2014
Clinic, Inc. Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Lori Gore-Green, DO, Denton, Delinquent payment .
PA X-Ray R30578 Texas Certificate of Revocation 06/07/2013
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 -
Dose Measurements
Los Alamos Imaging . . Administrative
Center, LP X-Ray R33005 Alamo, Texas Non-cc_)mpllance with Penalty $6,875.00 10/14/2013
probationary terms of
Agreed Order
25 TAC §289.204 -
Mackenzie, Clifford Delinquent payment .
C.. DDS X-Ray R13180 Plano, Texas Certificate of Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 —
Mary J. Sandoval, Houston, Delinquent payment .
DPM. PA X-Ray R23167 Texas Certificate of Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Medical Rehab Center X-Ray R30771 Dallas, Texas Dellnqug f‘t payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Certificate of
Registration
Medicine in Motion 25 TAC §289.204 —
Martha Pyron, MD, PA . Delinquent payment .
d/b/a Medicine in X-Ray R33298 Austin, Texas Certificate of Conditions 05/30/2014
Motion Registration
25 TAC §289.204 —
Melissa F. Tucker, Temple, Delinquent payment .
DDS, PC Laser 202274 Texas Certificate of Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 -
Mother Frances Enl\tﬂrzggﬁrgrﬁ%?lst: * Administrative
Hospital Regional X-Ray R01735 Tyler, Texas 04/04/2014
Health Care Center Penalty $1,625.00
25 TAC §289.227 —
Technique chart
Mt. West Health El Paso IZDil-lrr'lA Sei%sizr?é'n_t
Center d/b/a Denovo Laser 202645 ' quent pay Conditions 05/16/2014
. Texas Certificate of
Skin Concepts - -
Registration
25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source
. SUrveys Administrative
NDE Solutions, LLC Ram L05879 Bryan, Texas Penalty $1.625.00 02/13/2014
25 TAC §289.255 — Y9408,

Unsupervised
radiographer trainee
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
25 TAC §289.252 —
Uncontrolled access
. Administrative
NDE Solutions, LLC Ram L05879 Bryan, Texas 25 TAC §289.255 — Penalty $3,125.00 02/13/2014
Individual
monitoring devices
Administrative
Penalty $5,000.00
NVI, LLC d/b/a with $2,500.00
Nondestructive & Ram L06162 Lo(L;JIi’zi)gna 2&;’:‘;8%2?36%?02'; probated until 12/09/2013
Visual Inspection, LLC 12/09/2014 and
Respondent pays
$2,500.00
25 TAC 8§289.204 -
Network Circuits, Inc. X-Ray R22211 Irving, Texas De"”q“.eﬁ“ payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Certificate of
Registration
Norm Decon Services, Ram 104917 Midland, 25 TA(_: 8§ 289.252 - Conditions 12/30/2013
LLC Texas Expired license
25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
North Dallas Urology Measurements Administrative
Associates X-Ray R21268 Plano, Texas Penalty $7,500.00 04/04/2014
25 TAC §289.227 —
Technique chart
North 25 TAC §289.204 -
North Hills Surgicare, X-Ray R24997 Richlang | Delinauent payment Conditions 04/25/2014
LP - Certificate of
Hills, Texas R
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Oates Family Practice X-Ray R24521 Mesquite, Dellnqu_em payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Center Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Ochoa, Robert N., . Delinquent payment .
DDS X-Ray R03539 Awustin, Texas Certificate of Conditions 07/01/2013
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Otoniel Huertas, MD, Laser 202289 Mesquite, Dellnqugpt payment Revocation 05/27/2014
PA Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Owens Corning Sales, X-Ray R30995 Waxahachie, Dellnqu_em payment Conditions 04/29/2014
Inc. Texas Certificate of
Registration
L 25 TAC §289.252 — S
P & S Perforators, Inc. Ram L02396 Victoria, Unauthorized Administrative [ 451535913
Texas locati Penalty $1,000.00
ocation
25 TAC §289.204 -
PB Dental X-Ray R32565 Irving, Texas | D€inguent payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Certificate of
Registration
Administrative
panhandle Perforators 25 TAC §289.252 — || Penalty $4,00.00 with
Ram L03065 Pampa, Texas No principle $4,000.00 probated | 05/09/2014

Incorporated

activities conducted

until 10/09/2014;
Respondent must
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
meet Conditions by
10/09/2014
25 TAC §289.227 -
Equipment
Performance
Evaluations
Paradox Healthcare . 25 TAC §289.227 - Administrative
Systems, PLLC X-Ray R20969 Bowie, Texas Entrance Exposure Penalty $2,060.00 02/16/2014
Measurements
25 TAC §289.227 -
Documentation of
chemical replacement
Park Central Pain I%Selrr?ﬁeifsizr%r:t
Medicine Associates, X-Ray R32568 Dallas, Texas quent pay Revocation 12/09/2013
Certificate of
PA L
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Parker Chiropractic X-Ray R33408 Irving, Texas | D¢nquent payment Conditions 05/30/2014
Clinic Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Peachtree Laser, Inc. Laser 202719 Atlant_a, De"”q“_et“ payment Revocation 12/09/2013
Georgia Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.255 - Administrative
. Sealed source Penalty $1,000.00
UNnge:_bls(:;;e surveys with $500.00
Perales, Victor Ram IlD No Bryan, Texas probated until 02/04/2014
: 25 TAC §289.255 — 02/04/2015 and
031338 -
Unsupervised Respondent pays
radiographer trainee $500.00
25 TAC §289.226 -
Radiation Safety
Officer duties Administrative
Penalty $10,500.00
Plano Orthopedic & 25 Té‘i?%ﬁgﬁﬂ B with $5,250.00
Sports Medicine X-Ray R14986 Plano, Texas Pe?forpmance probated until 05/27/2014
Center - 05/27/2015 and
Evaluations
Respondent pays
25 TAC §289.227 - $5,250.00
Operator
credentialing
25 TAC §289.204 —
Preston Bodycare X-Ray R24436 Dallas, Texas Dellnqu_e f‘t payment Revocation 12/09/2013
Center Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 —
Prexion, Inc. X-Ray R31935 San _Matgo, Dellnqu_ept payment Revocation 05/27/2014
California Certificate of

Registration
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation Disciplinary Action Action
25 TAC §289.204 -
Project Vida Health X-Ray R33259 El Paso, Dellnqu_er_n payment Conditions 05/16/2014
Center Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC 8§289.204 -
Pro-Laser, Inc. Laser 202220 Austin, Texas Delmqu_ent payment Revocation 12/09/2013
Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.252 - Administrative
Uncontrolled access Penalty $8,750.00
. Houston, with $4,375.00
QC Laboratories, Inc. Ram L05956 Texas 25 TAC §289.252 — probated and 07/29/2013
Trustworthiness and Respondent pays
reliability $4,375.00
Quality Mobile X-Ray, Winston 25 TAC §289.204 -
Inc. d/b/a QMX X-Ray R32909 | Salem, North | Delinauent payment Revocation 05/27/2014
National Mobile . Certificate of
: Carolina i
Imaging, Inc. Registration
25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source and
. area surveys s
RSI Inspection, LLC Ram L05624 A%'Xeg‘se' Pgi?:'”gg‘g’%o 03/31/2014
25 TAC §289.255 — Y 92,060,
Individual
monitoring devices
25 TAC §289.252 -
Radiation Safety
Andrews, Officer duties Administrative
RWLS, LLC Ram L06307 Texas Penalty $6,500.00 05/08/2014
25 TAC §289.202 -
Dose limits
25 TAC §289.256
and License
Condition 27 —
Radiation Safety
Officer duties
25 TAC §289.256
and License Administrative
Radiation Oncology of Conditions 12 and 27 Penalty $7,250.00
the South Plains _d/b/a Ram L05418 Lubbock, — Written directives with $3,625.00 05/08/2014
Lubbock Imaging Texas probated and
Center License Conditions Respondent pays
8.A. and 27 — Unit $3,625.00
Doses
25 TAC §289.256
and License
Condition 27 -
Radiation Safety
Committee
25 TAC §289.232 -
Unregistered
Reddy, D.M.D., Not McKinney, Administrative
Nirupama X-Ray Registered Texas 25 Té‘c .§289'232 - Penalty $1,625.00 09/22/2013
quipment
performance
evaluations
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Name Ll?sg/r?;lj):e lil_ Lﬁgﬁ Rgslitgez]::e Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action i?:i?o%f
25 TAC §289.232 -
Rick Barfield, DDS, & Equipment Administrative
Associates X-Ray R18234 Plano, Texas pe(rlforpmance Penalty $4,000.00 04/04/2014
evaluations
25 TAC §289.204 -
Rg‘g:]eti"sfr;'"‘g"(':'y X-Ray R28196 Irving, Texas De'g‘g‘r‘tjﬁ:?éa'[t’gﬂpem Revocation 11/30/2013
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
RockDil, Inc. dlbfa X-Ray R32816 Stafford, | Delinduent payrent Revocation 05/27/2014
Registration
25 TAC 8§289.204 -
Rod C. Stewart, DDS, X-Ray R13235 | Willis, Texas | Delinauent payment Conditions 04/29/2014
nc. Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.255 —
Failure to adequately
secure source
25 TAC §289.255 -
Sealed source
surveys Administrative
Penalty $1,000.00;
Rogers, Justin ID No. Houston, 25 TAC §289.255 — Suspension of
Radiographer Ram 014064 Texas Radiographer Trainer | Radiographer Trainer 08/07/2013
requirements Status until
02/07/2013
25 TAC §289.255 -
Individual
monitoring devices
25 TAC §289.255 —
Area surveys
25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Rose Chiropractic & Fort Worth, Measurements Administrative
Wellnes,s,p PLLC X-Ray R37276 Texas Penalty $1,875.00 02/2412014
25 TAC §289.227 -
Technique chart
25 TAC §289.204 -
Sam Kane Beef Corpus Delinquent payment .
Processors, Inc. X-Ray R29202 Christi,pTexas Cgrtificaee)gf Conditions 04/25/2014
Registration
de:fe‘g’ s§02uSr2é22r? d Administrative
Penalty $1,000.00;
. ID No. Corpus area surveys Suspension of
Sander, Kevin Dean Ram 031699 Christi, Texas Radiographer Trainer 02/21/2014
' 25 TAC §289.255 - .
Individual Status until
L . 08/21/2014
monitoring devices
25 TAC §289.204 -
San Antonio Nuclear San Antonio, Delinquent payment .
Cardiovascular SVC I Ram L05134 Texas C(grtificage{)f Revocation 11/30/2013
Registration
25 TAC §289.232 -
Intentional exposure
_ _ _ Charlotte, for demonstration Administrative
Schick by Sirona X-Ray Unregistered Nort_h purposes Penalty $6,000.00 04/20/2014
Carolina
25 TAC §289.226 —

Unregistered
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Level of License City of N T . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
25 TAC §289.204 -
Select Chiropractic, X-Ray R32356 Frisco, Texas Delmqu_ent payment Revocation 06/07/2013
PA Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 —
Shepherd Chiropractic Carrollton, Equipment Administrative
Offices, Inc. X-Ray R27815 Texas Performance Penalty $1,000.00 02/13/2014
Evaluations
N ECh
d/b/a Sherwin Alumina X-Ray RO1754 ~orp guent pay Conditions 05/16/2014
Christi, Texas Certificate of
of Delaware . .
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Shook Mobile X-Ray R30895 Schertz, Delinguent payment Revocation 05/27/2014
Technology Texas Certificate of
Registration
Smile Brands of Texas, Izniez'toi\(():nzlzgg 20?;2”; Administrative
LP d/b/a Monarch X-Ray R13253 Plano, Texas Xp 03/03/2014
- for non-healing arts Penalty $1,500.00
Dental Associates, LP
purposes
Smile Brands of Texas, Iﬁ;ﬁgﬂifgﬁ 2o?;lzjr_e Administrative
LP d/b/a Monarch X-Ray R13253 Plano, Texas xp 03/03/2014
: for non-healing arts Penalty $1,500.00
Dental Associates, LP
purposes
Smile Brands of Texas, Iﬁ;ﬁgﬂifgﬁ 2o?;lzjr_e Administrative
LP d/b/a Monarch X-Ray R13253 Plano, Texas Xp 03/03/2014
: for non-healing arts Penalty $1,500.00
Dental Associates, LP
purposes
Smile Brands of Texas, Iﬁ;ﬁgﬂifgﬁ 2o?;lzjr_e Administrative
LP d/b/a Monarch X-Ray R13253 Plano, Texas Xp 03/03/2014
: for non-healing arts Penalty $1,500.00
Dental Associates, LP
purposes
25 TAC §289.204 -
South Meat'jo_w Animal X-Ray R28140 Fort Worth, Dellnqugpt payment Revocation 11/30/2013
Clinic Texas Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.201 -
Sealed source leak
tests
25 Téi?ﬁgﬁoz B Administrative
C;'l ib‘r’ation Penalty $13,00.00
Southwest El Paso with $6,500.00
Cardlovasgular Ram L06230 Texas 25 TAC §289.252 probgt'ed with 04/26/2013
Intervention : conditions and
and License Respondent pays
Condition 13 - $?6 500 08 4
Radiation Safety e
Officer duties
25 TAC §289.256 —
Accuracy tests
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Level of
Licensure

License
Number

City of
Residence

Nature of Violation

Disciplinary Action

Date of
Action

Southwest Endoscopy
and Surgery Center,
LTD

X-Ray

R33206

Burleson,
Texas

25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Measurements

25 TAC §289.231 -
Occupational
exposure

25 TAC §289.226 —
Radiation Safety
Officer duties

Administrative
Penalty $1,800.00

09/24/2013

Spencer Durwood,
DDS, PC d/b/a
Hershey’s Dental
Center

X-Ray

R32438

El Paso,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

06/07/2013

Stephen Stinnett, DC,
PLLC

X-Ray

R27721

Humble,
Texas

25 TAC §289.227 —
Equipment
Performance
Evaluations

Administrative
Penalty $5,000.00

11/05/2013

Steven D. Alaniz,
DDS, PLLC d/b/a
Haslet Family
Dentistry

X-Ray

R35924

Haslet, Texas

25 TAC §289.232 -

Intentional exposure

for non-healing arts
purposes

Administrative
Penalty $5,000.00

01/27/2014

TSBG Partners, LP
d/b/a South Texas
Dental Associates

X-Ray

R20541

Bellaire,
Texas

25 TAC §289.232 -
Equipment
Performance
Evaluations

Administrative
Penalty $4,000.00

12/30/2013

Taylor, Christopher

Ram

ID No.
014941;
Under L05972

Midland,
Texas

25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source
surveys

25 TAC §289.255 —
Credentials

Administrative
Penalty $1,000.00

04/25/2014

Team Industrial
Services, Inc.

Ram

L00087

Pasadena,
Texas

25 TAC §289.255 —
Sealed source
surveys

25 TAC §289.255 -
Individual
monitoring devices

Administrative
Penalty $6,500.00

12/13/2013

TechCorr USA, LLC
d/b/a AUT Specialists,
LLC

Ram

L05972

Flint, Texas

25 TAC §289.255 -
Sealed source
surveys

25 TAC §289.255 -
Individual
monitoring devices

Administrative
Penalty $2,000.00

02/16/2014

Teleplan Services of
Texas, Inc.

X-Ray

R24740

Irving, Texas

25 TAC §289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Conditions

04/17/2014

Terrell Chiropractic

X-Ray

R30842

Greenville,
Texas

25 TAC §289.204 —
Delinquent payment
Certificate of
Registration

Revocation

12/09/2013
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Level of License City of N o . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation Disciplinary Action Action
25 TAC §289.227 -
Texas Interventional . Equipment Administrative
Pain Specialist X-Ray R36630 Austin, Texas Performance Penalty $4,000.00 06/10/2013
Evaluations
25 TAC §289.229 -
Interlocks Administrative
Texas Oncology, PA X-Ray R21873 Dallas, Texas Penalty $20,000.00 | 07/29/2013
25 TAC §289.229 - and Conditions
Weritten procedures
25 TAC §289.204 -
Tooth Time Family ) San Antonio, Delinquent payment .
Dentistry-San Antonio X-Ray R32967 Texas Certificate of Conditions 04/17/2014
Registration
25 TAC §289.227 -
- . . Carrollton, Equipment Administrative
Trinity Chiropractic X-Ray R24919 Texas Performance Penalty $1,000.00 01/07/2014
Evaluation
Tubb, Michael R., Mesquite éi[:’?ﬁ;?%i?én—t
DDS and Sander, X-Ray R20946 qurte, guent pay Conditions 07/01/2013
Texas Certificate of
Brooky, DDS - :
Registration
. 25 TAC §289.252 — s
Turner Industries Ram L05237 Baton_R_ouge, Trustworthiness and Administrative 05/27/2014
Group, LLC Louisiana L Penalty $1,250.00
reliability
25 TAC §289.227 -
Tyler Neurosurgical ) Equipment Administrative
Associates, PA K-Ray R21243 Tyler, Texas Performance Penalty $1,000.00 05/23/2014
Evaluation
25 TAC §289.227 -
Entrance Exposure
Measurements
25 TAC §289.227 -
Radiation level
University Orthopaedic surveys - .
& Sports Medicine X-Ray R32485 R°“T”SXES°°"' Pgiﬁ?mg%gf)o 11/05/2013
Clinic, PA 25 TAC §289.227 - Y92, 50,
Equipment
Performance
Evaluations
25 TAC §289.227 -
X-Ray field size
Uptown Salon Suites, Grapevine IzD?al-lrr;A ﬁei%silzrgin_t
LLC d/b/a Timeless Laser 202596 pevine, guent pay Revocation 05/27/2014
Texas Certificate of
Med Spa - :
Registration
VHS Harlingen
Hospital Company, . 25 TAC §289.227 - . .
LLC d/b/a Valley X-Ray R35774 Ha{g}’:g:’“ Equipment Pg‘l'l‘t“”ggr;‘ég’%o 06/10/2013
Baptist Medical Center Performance Y 95,508,
- Harlingen Evaluations
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Level of License City of N T . Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action Action
25 TAC §289.227 -
Operator
credentialing
Veterinary Centers of 25 TAC §289.204 -
America Texas, LP Benbrook, Delinquent payment .
d/b/a VCA Mercedes X-Ray R30601 Texas Certificate of Conditions 06/04/2013
Place Animal Hospital Registration
25 ggigigﬁ'riis - Administrative
SUTVeVs Penalty $1,000.00;
Villarreal, Jose de R ID No. Perryton, Y Suspension of 129/
Jesus am 010477 Texas Radiographer Trainer 01/29/2013
25 TAC §289.257 — -
Transoort Status until
nsp 07/29/2013
requirements
25 TAC §289.231 -
Occupational
. exposure S
Waldrop Chiropractic X-Ray R17504 SaTge'Q::V‘ P:r\](jirl?lnSStr(f)i(t]l(\)I%O 12/17/2013
25 TAC §289.231 - y 9L 0e0.
Radiation level
surveys
25 TAC §289.232 -
Wallace, Kenneth L., Avrlington, Equipment Administrative
DDS X-Ray R14673 Texas performance Penalty $1,000.00 03/20/2014
evaluations
Weatherford Benbrook, 25 TAC §289.252 — Administrative
International, LLC Ram L00747 Texas Increased controls Penalty $4,000.00 03/11/2014
25 TAC §289.232 -
i Equipment Administrative
West Plano Dental, PA X-Ray R28830 Plano, Texas performance Penalty $1,000.00 05/23/2014
evaluations
25 TAC §289.204 -
West Texas Diabetes Odessa, Delinquent payment -,
and Endocrine Center X-Ray R24666 Texas Certificate of Conditions 7/10/2013
Registration
25 TAC §289.204 -
Wh'te Roc_k X-Ray R32574 Dallas, Texas Delmqu_ent payment Conditions 06/17/2013
Chiropractic Certificate of
Registration
25 TAC §289.257 —
Transport
requirements
25 TAC §289.252 Administrative
Wilson Inspection X- X-Ray L04469 Corpus | Trustworthinessand | pooyey 61625000 | 06/17/2013
Ray Services, Inc. Christi, Texas reliability . -
with Conditions
25 TAC §289.205 —
Noncompliance with
terms of Agreed
Order
Wininger, Carl D., Midland 25 TAC §289.204 —
DPM d/b/a Permian X-Ray R29070 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/09/2013
; exas o
Podiatry Certificate of
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Name Ll?sg/r?;l?:e ’L‘Lﬁgﬁ Rgitgez]::e Nature of Violation | Disciplinary Action i?:i?o%f
Registration
25 TAC §289.256
WosRgEARN | man | o | Ol | el | A, | oo
Written directives
25 TAC §289.232 —
womogorels | xmy | sy | Vemen | Ewemen | A, | o
evaluations
25 TAC §289.204 —
Registration
EMERGENCY ORDERS ISSUED:
Name Type of Order | License Address Action Date of
# Issuance
Varian Medical Emergency R06706 | 911 Hansen Cease and desist from 10/17/12
Systems, Inc. Cease and Way, all further assembly,
Desist Order M/S: C-255, installation or
Palo Alto, CA | reinstallation of linear
94304-1030 accelerators with
stereotactic
radiosurgery (SRS)
components without all
required interlocks or
SRS components
without all required
interlocks; repair or
install immediately all
required interlocks on
linear accelerators
capable of performing
SRS.
BrainLAB, Inc. Emergency R31234 | 3 Westbrook | Cease and desist from 10/17/12
Cease and Corporate all further assembly,
Desist Order Center, installation or
Suite 400, reinstallation of linear
Westchester, | accelerators with
IL stereotactic
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60154

radiosurgery (SRS)
components without all
required interlocks or
SRS components
without all required
interlocks; repair or
install immediately all
required interlocks on
linear accelerators
capable of performing
SRS.
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